management for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the condensed consolidating financial
position or the results of operations in future periods or the results that actually would have been realized had
NetLogic and the NSE business been operating as a combined company during the specified periods. The pro forma
adjustments are based on the information available at the time of the preparation of these statements. The unaudited
pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements, including any notes thereto, are qualified in their
entirety by reference to, and should be read in conjunction with, the historical consolidated financial statements of
NetLogic included in its Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2008 and Form 10-Q for the three months
ended March 31, 2009 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

19

NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AT MARCH 31, 2009
(in thousands)

Historical

NetLogic
at March 31,

2009

NWD
Assets

at March
29,

2009

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 2)
Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 69,134 $ - $ (63,688)  (a) $ 5,446
Short-term investments 19,741 - - 19,741
Accounts receivables, net 8,283 - - 8,283
Inventories 10,900 8,125 5,700  (b) 24,725
Deferred income taxes 2,908 - - 2,908
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 3,890 - - 3,890
Total current assets 114,856 8,125 (57,988) 64,993
Property and equipment, net 4,826 687 - 5,513
Goodwill 68,712 - 22,888  (c) 91,600
Intangible asset, net 36,213 - 62,600  (c) 98,813
Other assets 5,197 - 513  (d) 5,710
Total assets $ 229,804 $ 8,812 $ 28,013 $ 266,629
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts payable $ 8,297 $ - $ - $ 8,297
Accrued liabilities 10,141 - 825  (e) 10,966
Deferred margin 625 - - 625
Notes payable, current - - 9,798  (a) 9,798
Software licenses and other obligations,
current 774 - - 774
Total current liabilities 19,837 - 10,623 30,460
Line of credit, long-term - - 7,000  (a) 7,000
Notes payable, long-term - - 19,827  (a) 19,827
Software licenses and other obligations,
long-term 41 - - 41
Other liabilities 9,433 - -  (c) 9,433
Total liabilities 29,311 - 37,450 66,761
Stockholders' equity
Common stock 219 - - 219
Additional paid-in capital 280,161 - - 280,161
Parent's investment in NSE business - 8,812 (8,812)  (f) -
Accumulated other comprehensive income 11 - - 11
Accumulated deficit (79,898) - (625)  (e) (80,523)

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

20

Total stockholders' equity 200,493 8,812 (9,437) 199,868
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 229,804 $ 8,812 $ 28,013 $ 266,629

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

21

NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS, INC
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical

NetLogic for
Year Ended
December
31, 2008

NWD
Assets for

Year Ended
March 29,

2009

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 2)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 139,927 $ 63,591 $ - $ 203,518
Cost of revenue 61,616 38,692 8,782  (g) 109,090
Gross profit 78,311 24,899 (8,782) 94,428
Total costs and expenses:
Research and development 51,607 18,727 - 70,334
Selling, general and administrative 26,567 8,093 - 34,660
Restructuring costs - 2,147 - 2,147
Intangible asset impairment - 262 - 262
Total costs and expenses 78,174 29,229 - 107,403
Income (loss) from operations 137 (4,330) (8,782) (12,975)
Interest and other income (expense), net 1,503 - (2,617)  (h) (1,114)
Income (loss) before income taxes 1,640 (4,330) (11,399) (14,089)
Benefit from income taxes (1,937) - (955)  (i) (2,892)
Net income (loss) $ 3,577 $ (4,330) $ (10,444) $ (11,197)
Net income (loss) per share - Basic $ 0.17 $ (0.52)
Net income (loss) per share - Diluted $ 0.16 $ (0.52)
Shares used in calculation - Basic 21,472 21,472
Shares used in calculation - Diluted 22,314 (842) (j) 21,472

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

22

NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2009
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical

NetLogic for
Three

Months
Ended

March 31,
2009

NWD
Assets for

Three
Months
Ended

March 29,
2009

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 2)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 30,366 $ 8,231 $ - $ 38,597
Cost of revenue 13,544 6,195 2,196  (g) 21,935
Gross profit 16,822 2,036 (2,196) 16,662
Total costs and expenses:
Research and development 12,198 3,699 - 15,897
Selling, general and administrative 6,814 1,914 - 8,728
Restructuring costs - 2,147 - 2,147
Intangible asset impairment - 262 - 262
Total costs and expenses 19,012 8,022 - 27,034
Loss from operations (2,190) (5,986) (2,196) (10,372)
Interest and other income (expense), net 173 - (537)  (h) (364)
Loss before income taxes (2,017) (5,986) (2,733) (10,736)
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes 1,900 - (215)  (i) 1,685
Net loss $ (3,917) $ (5,986) $ (2,518) $ (12,421)
Net loss per share - Basic $ (0.18) $ (0.57)
Net loss per share - Diluted $ (0.18) $ (0.57)
Shares used in calculation - Basic 21,838 21,838
Shares used in calculation - Diluted 21,838 21,838

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

23

NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

INFORMATION

1. PURCHASE PRICE ALLOCATION

Preliminary Fair Value of Consideration Transferred

On July 17, 2009, we purchased intellectual property and other assets relating to IDT’s NSE business for $100 million,